Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2166
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2016
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advances Advance Section $16410
Payment (Derived)

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act™) on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advances-2016)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the
Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in the New HECS Advance
Total column of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 149,672,365 13,141,578 136,530,787
Charles Sturt University 108,024,469 15,663,548 92,360,921
Macquarie University 174,897,470 20,646,646 154,250,824
Southern Cross University 53,523,040 5,236,689 48,286,351
The University of New England 74,485,123 7,869,353 66,615,770
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

199,996,026
134,823,920
220,523,122
156,127,699
227,432,229
112,530,553

225,811,191

45,274,699
173,887,435
245,419,890
188,427,539

134,450,782
192,591,941
92,693,846

73,698,689
202,483,479
83,169,315
218,563,244
220,657,893
87,169,255
60,407,020

170,481,583
90,616,081
59,646,784

129,972,981

92,708,545
121,536,997
133,944,079

117,424,694

0
31,753,903

64,960,555

0
62,196,009

4,726,826

34,479,315

7,318,108
38,216,657
20,426,655
15,351,675
10,463,091

20,010,891

3,305,053
11,698,329
31,077,766
17,205,319

6,319,187
32,447,447
5,936,114

6,404,003
17,441,117
12,069,448
23,714,112
28,502,137
15,123,866

4,113,108

25,200,417
11,440,280

6,181,059
24,148,980

7,735,601
13,247,533
14,546,327

39,924,396

0
6,449,462

5,997,093

0
12,170,173

865,009

165,516,711
127,505,812
182,306,465
135,701,044
212,080,554
102,067,462

205,800,300

41,969,646
162,189,106
214,342,124
171,222,220

128,131,595
160,144,494
86,757,732

67,294,686
185,042,362
71,099,867
194,849,132
192,155,756
72,045,389
56,293,912

145,281,166
79,175,801
53,465,725

105,824,001

84,972,944
108,289,464
119,397,752

77,500,298

0
25,304,441

58,963,462

0
50,025,836

3,861,817
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Christian Heritage College 2,011,873

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE 1,345,040
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE 750,720
Tabor College (Vic) Inc 218,960
Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,048,490
The University of Notre Dame Australia 37,663,331

TOTAL Australia
4,979,749,685

Variation Reason
Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 14 December 2015 at 09:09:59

77,256
73,977
62,310
19,159
82,831
5,498,846

597,901,921

1,934,617
1,271,063
688,410
199,801
965,659
32,164,485

4,381,847,764

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22

December 2015 05:00:36
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