

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2166

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2016

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advances Advance Section S16410

Payment (Derived)

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advances-2016)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

- (a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("**Advance**"); and
- (b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in the New HECS Advance Total column of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	149,672,365	13,141,578	136,530,787
Charles Sturt University	108,024,469	15,663,548	92,360,921
Macquarie University	174,897,470	20,646,646	154,250,824
Southern Cross University	53,523,040	5,236,689	48,286,351
The University of New England	74,485,123	7,869,353	66,615,770

The University of New South Wales	199,996,026	34,479,315	165,516,711
The University of Newcastle	134,823,920	7,318,108	127,505,812
The University of Sydney	220,523,122	38,216,657	182,306,465
University of Technology, Sydney	156,127,699	20,426,655	135,701,044
University of Western Sydney	227,432,229	15,351,675	212,080,554
University of Wollongong	112,530,553	10,463,091	102,067,462
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	225,811,191	20,010,891	205,800,300
Federation University Australia	45,274,699	3,305,053	41,969,646
La Trobe University	173,887,435	11,698,329	162,189,106
Monash University	245,419,890	31,077,766	214,342,124
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	188,427,539	17,205,319	171,222,220
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	134,450,782	6,319,187	128,131,595
The University of Melbourne	192,591,941	32,447,447	160,144,494
Victoria University	92,693,846	5,936,114	86,757,732
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	73,698,689	6,404,003	67,294,686
Griffith University	202,483,479	17,441,117	185,042,362
James Cook University	83,169,315	12,069,448	71,099,867
Queensland University of Technology	218,563,244	23,714,112	194,849,132
The University of Queensland	220,657,893	28,502,137	192,155,756
University of Southern Queensland	87,169,255	15,123,866	72,045,389
University of the Sunshine Coast	60,407,020	4,113,108	56,293,912
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	170,481,583	25,200,417	145,281,166
Edith Cowan University	90,616,081	11,440,280	79,175,801
Murdoch University	59,646,784	6,181,059	53,465,725
The University of Western Australia	129,972,981	24,148,980	105,824,001
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	92,708,545	7,735,601	84,972,944
The University of Adelaide	121,536,997	13,247,533	108,289,464
University of South Australia	133,944,079	14,546,327	119,397,752
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	117,424,694	39,924,396	77,500,298
NT Amount (excludes GST)	,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	31,753,903	6,449,462	25,304,441
•	31,733,903	0,449,402	23,304,441
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	(4,060,555	5,007,003	50.062.462
University of Canberra	64,960,555	5,997,093	58,963,462
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Maritime College	0	0	0
The Australian National University	62,196,009	12,170,173	50,025,836
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	4,726,826	865,009	3,861,817

Christian Heritage College	2,011,873	77,256	1,934,617
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,345,040	73,977	1,271,063
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE	750,720	62,310	688,410
Tabor College (Vic) Inc	218,960	19,159	199,801
Tabor College Inc (SA)	1,048,490	82,831	965,659
The University of Notre Dame Australia	37,663,331	5,498,846	32,164,485
TOTAL Australia			
	4,979,749,685	597,901,921	4,381,847,764

Variation Reason

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 14 December 2015 at 09:09:59

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2015 05:00:36